Docket No.: MBT-08003/03 03-21-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) ET: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 101644038 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steve N. Galant Name: Computage International Inc. Address: 86 Paula Court, P.O. Box B1 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ■ Assignment City: Kleinburg ____ State/Prov.: Ontario ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Country: Canada ZIP: LOJ 1CO ☐ Other Execution Date: March 2, 2001 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. 09801232 03/12/2001 SSITHIB1 00000158 09801232 40.00 DP 02 FC:581 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Name: Ronald W. Citkowski Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Registration No. 31,005 credited or debited to deposit account Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson & Authorized to be charged to deposit account Citkowski, P.C. 8. Deposit account number: City: Birmingham State/Prov.: MI 07-1180 ZIP: 48009 Country: US DO NOT USE THIS SPACE attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and confect and any of the original document. March 7, 2001 Ronald W. Citkowski Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 011589 FRAME: 0626

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Steve N. GALANT, (hereinafter referred to as GALANT) whose full post office address is 86 Paula Court, P.O. Box B1, Kleinburg, Ontario CANADA LOJ 1CO, has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

ANTI-THEFT DEVICE FOR LAP TOP COMPUTER

as fully described and claimed in a Continuation-in-Part ("CIP") application for United States Letters patent executed on March 2, 2001 and filed herewith, said application being a CIP of US 09/563,184 filed May 2, 2000;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to him in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GALANT hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to COMPUCAGE INTERNATIONAL INC., whose full post office address is 86 Paula Court, P.O. Box B1, Kleinburg, Ontario CANADA LOJ 1CO its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained for said invention;

AND GALANT hereby covenants and agrees to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for said invention and vest

PATENT REEL: 011589 FRAME: 0627 the same in COMPUCAGE INTERNATIONAL INC., its successors and assigns;

AND GALANT hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to COMPUCAGE

INTERNATIONAL INC., the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by him had this Assignment and sale not been made;

AND GALANT hereby authorizes and empowers said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from him, and GALANT hereby assigns to said assignee all his said right to claim such priority in any country from said United States patent application;

AND GALANT hereby authorizes and grants to the firm RIDOUT & MAYBEE LLP of Suite 2400, One Queen Street East, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5C 3B1, the power to insert on this Assignment such further identification which may be necessary or desirable

PATENT REEL: 011589 FRAME: 0628 in order to comply with the Patent Rules of any and all countries for recordation of this document.

Executed at Toronto, Ontario, Canada this $\frac{2nA}{day}$ of $\frac{March}{day}$, 2001,

Steve N. GALANT

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

RECORDED: 03/07/2001

Before me this _____ day of March, 2001, personally appeared Steve N. GALANT, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing Assignment, who in my presence executed this Assignment and who by me being sworn did acknowledge that he executed this Assignment as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 011589 FRAME: 0629